

District Fire Office Karnataka State Fire & Emergency Services Fire Station, Hubli City

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT FIRE OFFICER. HUBLI-580 024 **HUBLI CITY FIRE STATION HUBLI 580024**

C.N.36/ADV/CC/DFO/HUBLI CITY/2023

Date: 13/07/2023

To,

President Giants Education Society Akshay Park, Gokul Road Hubballi Dharwad District

Sir,

- Sub:Issue of "Renewal Of Fire Safety Compliance Report" with respect to Fire Prevention, Fire Fighting and evacuation measures maintained / Required at Giants Education Society's English Medium School Akshay Park, Gokul Road Hubballi Dharwad District
- Ref: 1)This office Compliance Report C.NO/77/ADV/CFO/HUBLI/2019

OF

- Date 17-01-2022
- 2) Your request letter dated 12-07-2023

><>*@*<><>

With reference to the subject cited above, 'Fire Safety Compliance Report' was issued wide reference (1) to the premises of Giants Education Society's English Medium School situated at Akshay Park, Gokul Road Hubballi Dharwad District with a condition to fulfil the recommendations and Complience the same within 03 Months.

With reference cited (2) above the Management of "Giants Education Society's English Medium School situated at Akshay Park, Gokul Road Hubballi Dharwad District" had requested for the Renewal Of Fire Safety Compliance Report from our department. In this regard me on inspected the premises on 12/07/2023 and found all the installations done as per reference (1).

000

Under the above circumstances & inspection by District Fire Officer Hubli city the Karnataka State Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the 'Renewal of Fire Safety Compliance Report' to of "Giants Education Society's English Medium School situated at Akshay Park, Gokul Road Hubballi Dharwad District" subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in good working condition and to renew the Fire Safety Compliance report.

"This report is vaild for only one year from the date of issue and is renewable without fail".

Note:40% of the availbale staff should be trained at R.A. Mundakur Fire Service Academy Bangalore so as to operate the extinguishers in case of emergency within the period of three months.

> Yours Faithfully 10: **District Fire Officer** Karnataka Fire & Emergency Service Fire Station, Hubli City. HUBBALLI-580024